

CITY OF DAYTON

Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Community and Meeting Center February 11, 2025 | 7 pm | 625 2nd Ave., Dayton, KY

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Moment of Silence & Pledge
- Mayor's Report
- Approval of Minutes
- Open to public comments regarding legislative items on the agenda.
- Ordinances:
 - None
- Orders/Resolutions:
 - Order Resolution 2025-4R: An Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, opposing any action by the Kentucky General Assembly, in full or in part, which provides for the centralized collection of local occupational business fees/taxes by the Commonwealth of Kentucky.
 - Order Resolution 2025-5R: An Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, authorizing the Mayor to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Southbank Partners, Inc. to serve as an instrumentality of the City and the other Southbank cities to pursue regional, collaborative strategies to promote economic growth in Dayton and other cities.
 - Order Resolution 2025-6R: An Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, authorizing the Mayor to execute and deliver an Amended and Restated Home Office Payment Agreement and further authorizing such other actions as may be required in furtherance of this action.
- Department Directors' Monthly Reports
- City Administrator's Report
- Audience Comments
- New Business
- Adjournment

